
 

RABBI JACOB JOSEPH SCHOOL - MERKAZ HATORAH 

CALENDAR 5776/ 2015– 2016 

Boys Yeshiva 
Grades 1-8 

 
Revised July 22, 2015 
Thursday September 3 First Day of School-Grades 1-8 9:00-12:00-No Pioneer Transportation 
Friday September 4  9:00-12:00-No Pioneer Transportation 

Sunday September 6  No Sessions 

Monday September  7 Labor Day LKD-9:00-12:30 

Tuesday September 8 First Day Minyan Grades 6-8   

   First Day of Secular Studies Regular Dismissal and Transportation   

Sunday September  13 Erev Rosh Hashana No Sessions 

Monday-Tuesday September 14-15 Rosh Hashana No Sessions 

Wednesday September 16 Tzom Gedalya Fast Day Schedule  

Tuesday September  22 Erev Yom Kippur No sessions 

Wednesday September 23 Yom Kippur No Sessions 

Sunday-Wednesday Sep-Oct 27-7 Succos No Sessions  

Monday October 12 Columbus Day Regular Sessions-No Pioneer Transportation  

Tuesday October  13 Parent Orientation 

Sunday November 1 Eastern Standard Time Begins  

Tuesday November 3 Election Day Regular Sessions  

Wednesday November  11 Veterans Day No Pioneer Transportation-Regular Sessions  

Thursday November  26 Thanksgiving LKD Dismissal 12:30    

Friday November 27  No Pioneer Transportation-Dismissal 12:00 

Monday-Thursday December 7-10 Chanuka Grades 5-8 dismissal at 5:10 pm 

Friday-Monday December 11-14 Chanukah Vacation No Sessions 

Tuesday December 15 First Report Card Distributed 

Wednesday December 16 Parent Teacher Conferences Grades 5-8 Dismissal 5:10 pm 

Tuesday December 22 Asarah Bteves Fast Day Schedule 

Thursday December 24  Dismissal gr.1-8 at 4:30-No Pioneer Transport. 

Friday December 25  No Pioneer Transportation-Dismissal 12:00 

Monday-Thursday December 28-31  Regular Transportation-Regular sessions 

Friday January 1      New Years Day No Pioneer Transportation-9:00-12:00  

Monday January 18 Martin Luther King Day No Pioneer Transportation 

Monday-Sunday January   25-31 Mid Winter Vacation No Sessions    

Monday February 15 Presidents Day LKD Dismissal 12:30 

Tuesday-Friday February  16-19 President’s Week Regular Transportation-Regular Sessions 

Sunday February 28 Off Shabbos No Sessions 

Tuesday March 8 Second Report Card Distributed 

Wednesday March 9 Parent Teacher Conferences Grades 5-8 Dismissal 5:00 pm 

Sunday March 13 Daylight Savings Begins 10:00 - 1:00 

Wednesday March 23 Taanis Esther Dismissal at 12:45  

Thursday-Friday March 24-25 Purim-Shushan Purim No Sessions  

Wednesday-Sunday April-May 20-1 Pesach  No Sessions 

Sunday May 8 Rosh Chodesh Iyar Sunday Rosh Chodesh Schedule 9:30-1:00 

Thursday May 26 Lag B’omer Special In-School Program 

Monday May 30 Memorial Day LKD-Dismissal at 12:30 

Friday June 10 Erev Shavuos 12:00 Noon Dismissal 

Sunday-Monday June 12-13 Shavuos No sessions 

Wednesday June  15  Graduation-Grade 8               
Tuesday June  21  Last Day of School Grades 1-7 

    12:00 Dismissal

 


